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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3899

TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.03.2022


CASES OF OMICRON VARIANT

3899. SHRI HAJI FAZLUR REHMAN:


Will the Minister of HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:


a) the number of active cases of Omicron /COVID-19 in the country as on date; and

b) the number of people who have recovered after being infected by the said disease since

January 1, 2022?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE

(DR BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)


(a) : As on 21
st
 March, 2022, a total of 25,106 cases are reported as active cases across the country by States/UTs.

(b) Since 1
st
 January 2022 till 21

st
 March 2022, a total of 82,01,411 cases have

recovered/discharged in the country as reported by States/UTs.
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